FEATURES
•	 Stainless Steel filter/regulator intended for corrosive environment and suitable
for use in protentially explosive atmosphere caused by gases, vapours, mists
and / or dust according to: (ATEX directive 94/9/EC).
SAFETY CODE: ` II 2GD c IIC T100°C (T5) (ZONE 1-21) Explosion group IIC
Functional Safety: IEC 61508, SIL certified
•	 Compliance with the essential health and safety requirements has been assured
with European Standards EN13643-1 and EN13643-5

342A8403 / 407 60 65 240 1/2" NPT 1,55 kg
¬ Manual Drain  (Auto Drain - consult local sales office)
ORDERING EXAMPLES
342 Series
A Change Letter
8 -
0 Non relief Relief / Vent Hole
2 ØM5 thread
4 Ø1/8" NPT thread
0 None NACE compliant
2 Yes
25 micron Filtration
1 1/4" NPT Port size
3 1/2" NPT
5 micron
5 1/4" NPT
7 1/2" NPT
Suffix Table
1 2 3 4 Description
Optional
AD Autodrain
LT Low temperature: - 50o C
G Stainless steel pressure gauge
MB Mounting bracket
342 A 8 4 0 1 G MB ORDERING EXAMPLES
•	 Installation / Maintenance instructions are included with each filter/regulator
•	 Air flow direction indicated by IN/OUT as well as inlet & outlet indicators
•	 Pipe connection has standard thread according to NPT (ANSI 1.20.3)
•	 Other sizes of pressure relief connection available on request
•	 Stainless steel pressure gauge (0-12 bar scale division),
Kit number C325316
•	 ØM5 Stainless steel exhaust protector, Kit number 34600484
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS(mm), WEIGHT(kg) PRESSURE DROP vs. AIR FLOW CURVE
1/4"
1/2"
MOUNTING BRACKET
2 8,5
6,
5 7
53
7
21
38,5
6,5
32
66
22
Bracket kit number: C117813
All leaflets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
14-16-2
SERIES 342
P
IC